OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST ROHINI COURTS DELHI

ORDER

In Pursuance to Delhi High Court's order No. 45/DHC/Gaz./G-I/VI.E.2(a)/2019 dated 30.09.2019, the POCSO Act Cases (Police Station Wise) mentioned in Column No. 3 pending in the court of Judicial Officer mentioned in Column No. 2, were withdrawan and assigned to the court of Judicial Officer, mentioned in Column No. 4, vide this office order no. 30040-30078/F2(12)/Judl./ RC/19 dated 01.10.2019, as per below given table:

S. No. (1)	Name of Transferor Court (2)	Cases as per list attached as on 01.10.2019 (Police Station Wise) (3)	Name of Transferee Court (4)
1.	The Court of ASJ-01 (POCSO), NW, Rohini Courts, Delhi	Vijay Vihar Sultanpuri Keshav Puram Kanjhawala Raj Park North Rohini	The Court of ASJ-05 (POCSO), NW, Rohini Courts Delhi (Now as ASJ (FTSC)/POCSO))
		Begum Pur Aman Vihar Netaji Subhash Place Prem Nagar Rithala Metro South Rohini	The Court of ASJ-04 (POCSO) North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi

Now, it is clarified that except the work of above police station(s) related to the POCSO Act mentioned at Column No. 3 and the work of Cyber Police Station (NW) which was assigned to the court of Ld. ASJ/FTSC (POCSO), N-W, vide order No. F2(12)/Judl./NW/RC/2023/ 14839-14859 dated 15.05.2023, the work of the remaining Police Stations falling under the domain of North-West Judicial District shall be looked after by the Court of Additional Sessions Judge-01(POCSO), North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi for disposal as per law with immediate effect.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West)
Rohini Courts, Delhi

No. 14896 - 14912 F2(12)/Judl./RC/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

3. The Judicial Officers concerned.

4. All the concerned Reader/Ahlmads of concerned court of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

5. The Branch In-charge, Record Room, Rohini Courts Delhi.

6. The Branch In-charge, Computer Branch to upload the same on website.

7. The Branch In-charge, Filing & Facilitation Centre/E-sewa Kendra, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

8. Dealing Official, Layers to upload the same.

9. Record Officer (North & North-West), Rohini Courts.

10. The PRO/APRO (North & North-West), Rohini Courts.

11. Personal Office of the undersigned(s).

12. Reader to the undersigned (s).

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West)
Rohini Courts, Delhi